507939318 06/02/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7986453

-				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА			
		Name		Execution Date
BRIAN WINN				05/26/2023
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА			
Name:	ALI MOAYERI			
Street Address:	15929 33RD AVENUE SE			
City:	MILL CREEK			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98012			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2		-	
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 91		8512		
Patent Number: 95		1904		
	e sent to the provided; if Gra LAV 132	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be ser ham@LoweGrahamJones.com VRENCE D. GRAHAM 5 FOURTH AVENUE, SUITE 1130 ATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	WINN-1-1007		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LAWRENCE D. GRAHAM		
SIGNATURE:		/Lawrence D Graham/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/02/2023		
Total Attachments: 1 source=094019Scan06022	2023#page1	.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Ali Moayeri ("Moayeri"), residing at 15929 33rd Avenue SE, Mill Creek, Washington, and Brian Winn ("Winn"), residing at 502 176th Place SW, Bothell, WA 98012 are co-inventors of two patents for a gun safe, including US patent numbers 9,521,904 and 9,198,512 (collectively, the "Patents");

AND, WHEREAS. Moayeri previously assigned his rights in the Patents to Winn and Winn now desires to assign all of his rights in the Patents to Moayeri, and Moayeri desires to acquire all of Winn's rights so that Moayeri will be the sole owner of the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the parties agree as follows.

Winn assigns and transfers to Moayeri his entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, including all claims for damages by reason of past and future infringement of the Patents; all of the foregoing assigned rights to be held and enjoyed by solely by Moayeri. This assignment shall be effective as of the last date of execution below.

If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law, and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

Each of Moayeri and Winn agree to the foregoing terms for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged through their signatures

below.

Brian Winn A Dated: MANT 26, 2023

Ali Moaver Dated:

-1-WINR-1-1097A30004

PATENT REEL: 063840 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 06/02/2023